## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OFS Acquisition, LLC		108/18/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oil Filtration Systems, LLC
Street Address:	16633 Foltz Parkway
City:	Strongsville
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44149
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3497527	OIL FILTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
Registration Number:	3497528	OIL FILTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
Registration Number:	3497530	OIL FILTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
Registration Number:	3497532	OIL FILTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

216-622-8200 Phone: ipupdate@calfee.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03804/04301,02,03,04

REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0423

**TRADEMARK** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara A. Kastelic
Signature:	/Tara A. Kastelic/
Date:	10/12/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=01667761#page1.tif source=01667761#page2.tif source=01667761#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0424



DATE: 08/20/2010

DOCUMENT ID 201023200139

DESCRIPTION
AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC

FILING 50.00 EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT .00 COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CALFEE HALTER, ESQ. 1650 FIFTH THIRD CENTER 21 E. STATE STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO

# CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1954129

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

OIL FILTRATION SYSTEMS, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s):

AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM, LLC

201023200139



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 18th day of August, A.D. 2010.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0425



#### Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 456-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453) Expedite this Form: (Select Ons)

Maliflorm: to oracle of the Following (1988)

PO Box 1380

Columbus, OH 43216

\*\*\* Requires an additional fee of \$100 \*\*\*

FO Box 1329

O Non Expedite

Columbus, OH 43218

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

#### Domestic Limited Liability Company Certificate of Amendment or Restatement Filing Fee \$50.00

Domestic Limited Liability     Amendment (129-	Company	(2) Do	mestic Limited Liability Company	
M Amendment (129-i		l,,	mesuc Limited Elabitry Company	
•	.AM)		Restatement (142-LRA)	
August 9, 2010				
Date of Formation			Date of Formation	
he undersigned authorized re	epresentative of:			
OFS Acquisition,	LLC ,		1954129	
Name of limited lia			Registration number	2010 006
				- G
box (1) Amendment is check il sections below must be co		that apply. If box (2)	Restatement is checked,	စ
. Socialis below mast be col	присме.			===
The name of said lim	ited liability company shall	be:		
				1: 42
Oil Filtration System	is LLC			53
Name must include one of	f the following words or abbrevi	ations: "limited liability co	mpany," "limited," "LLC," "LL.C.," "lid." o	or "Itd"
This limited liability or	ompany shall exist for a pe		of Existence	
Purpose				
· s. post				
	<del></del>			
Check here if add	Itional provisions are att	ached		

643A

Page 1 of

Last Revised: 6/23/2008

REQUIRED Must be (signed) by a member, manager or	Richard a Solon Signature	<u>\$ /18/10</u>
other representative.	Richard A. Solon, Manager	
	Print Name Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Signature	Date
	Point Monne	

\$43A Pags 2 of 2